## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING PART I OF THE TOWN OF SMITHFIELD MUNICIPAL CODE ENTITLED "ADMINISTRATIVE LEGISLATION" BY ADDING THERETO CHAPTER 3 ENTITLED "TOWN MANAGER".

## IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE TOWN OF SMITHFIELD AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. Part I of the Smithfield Municipal Code entitled "Administration Legislation" is hereby amended by adding thereto Chapter 3 entitled "Town Manager" to read as follows:

## § 3-1 Town Manager

The Town Council shall appoint a Town Manager to serve as the Chief Administrative Officer of the Town and shall fix the Town Manager's compensation. The Town Manager shall serve at the pleasure of the Town Council.

See Town Charter, Article III

Section 2. These Ordinance Amendments shall take effect Thirty (30) days after their adoption by the Smithfield Town Council.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

Anthony M. Gallone, Jr. TOWN SOLICITOR

ADOPTED: <u>3/19/2024</u>

T. Michael Lawton

TOWN COUNCIL PRESIDENT

Lyn Mr Antonuccio TOWN CLERK

